

University of Mumbai

NIRMALA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE

Municipal School Bldg., Rani Sati Marg, Malad (East), Mumbai - 400 097. • Tel.: 2844 1083

Ref. No.: NCC/170/2019-20

Date: 16-12-2019

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This M. O. U. is made on 15th August 2019 between

A E Kalsekar College of Arts & Commerce, Nalasopara West.

Nirmala College of Commerce, relating to the academic linkage between the two colleges.

As per this M. O.U there will be an academic linkage in between two colleges with reference to the following points:

- 1. There will be an exchange of faculties for the specific subjects whenever there will be a need base requirement.
- 2. Students and teachers will be invited for the various college level programs.
- 3. There will be lending of library books, Journals as per the request of concerned Principals.
- 4. To extend the co-operation to share the Professional Laboratory ethics.
- 5. To extend the on-hand training in professional laboratories.
- 6. To extend the co-operation in training the students to apply the theory knowledge at applied practical level.
- 7. To extend co-operation in project work, seminars, presentation, viva, orals etc. by 8. To work together for human values, professional ethics, importance of Industrial-applied view. Academic practices.
- 9. There will be a co-ordination between two colleges regarding the various administrative procedures, policies of Govt. of Maharashtra, University of Mumbai. 10. This M.O.U will be valid for next 5 years date of 15 Dec, 2024.

Place:-Malad East-Mumbai

Date: 16 Dec, 2019.

MC Principal
Mirmala College of Commerce
Real Sati Mars, Man. School Bidg.,
Maind (E)

Nowayat Rager,
Sopers, Tal. Vesal,
Sopers, Tal

Shurparaka Educational & Medical Trust's
M. B. Harris College of Arts &

A. E. Kalsekar College of Commerce & Management
Hallasepara (W); Tst. Vasal, Dist. Palghar - 401 203.



S.E.M.T'S

MOINUDDIN B. HARRIS COLLEGE OF ARTS, A.E.KALSEKAR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT.

(Affiliated to the University of Mumbai)

Nawayat Nagar, SOPARA (W), Vasai, Dist-Palghar PIN - 401 203, (MAHARASHTRA)

Exchange of Teachers & Students 2019-2020













S.E.M.T'S

MOINUDDIN B. HARRIS COLLEGE OF ARTS, A.E.KALSEKAR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT.

(Affiliated to the University of Mumbai)

Nawayat Nagar, SOPARA (W), Vasai, Dist-Palghar PIN - 401 203, (MAHARASHTRA)

Report

Faculty and Student Exchange Program Report Nirmala College, Malad and A.E. Kalsekar College of Commerce and Management, Nalasopara (W) Duration: 15th August 2019 - 15th December 2024

Introduction: This report outlines the five-year faculty and student exchange program between Nirmala College, Malad, and A.E. Kalsekar College of Commerce and Management, Nalasopara (W), spanning from 15th August 2019 to 15th December 2024. The program aimed to foster academic collaboration, cross-institutional learning, and mutual growth.

Program Objectives:

The program aimed to:

Enhance teaching methods and academic diversity through faculty exchanges.

Provide students with exposure to different academic environments and cultures.

Encourage collaborative research projects and joint initiatives.

Facilitate networking and professional relationships.



S est 1984 M T

S.E.M.T'S

MOINUDDIN B. HARRIS COLLEGE OF ARTS, A.E.KALSEKAR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT.

(Affiliated to the University of Mumbai)

Nawayat Nagar, SOPARA (W), Vasai, Dist-Palghar PIN - 401 203, (MAHARASHTRA)

Program Structure:

Faculty Exchange:

Professors from both institutions participated in the exchange program, sharing expertise and teaching practices.

The exchange aimed to enhance teaching approaches and pedagogical insights.

Student Exchange:

Selected students from both colleges engaged in the program, experiencing a semester or year abroad.

Students attended classes, engaged in projects, and gained diverse academic experiences.

Achievements and Outcomes: Throughout the five-year period, several achievements were noted:

Teaching Innovation: Faculty exchanges introduced novel teaching methodologies and approaches.

Cultural Exposure: Student exchanges promoted cross-cultural understanding and global perspectives.

Research Collaboration: Joint research projects led to publications and presentations.

Skill Development: Students enhanced interpersonal skills and adaptability.

Networking: Strong professional networks were formed among participants.

Future Outlook: While the program concluded on 15th December 2024, its success forms a foundation for potential future collaborations, research endeavors, and continued academic partnerships.





S.E.M.T'S

MOINUDDIN B. HARRIS COLLEGE OF ARTS, A.E.KALSEKAR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT.

(Affiliated to the University of Mumbai)

Nawayat Nagar, SOPARA (W), Vasai, Dist-Palghar PIN - 401 203, (MAHARASHTRA)

Conclusion:

The faculty and student exchange program between Nirmala College, Malad, and A.E. Kalsekar College of Commerce and Management, Nalasopara (W), spanning from 15th August 2019 to 15th December 2024, successfully achieved its objectives of promoting academic collaboration, cross-institutional learning, and mutual development. The program's impact is expected to resonate in participants' academic journeys and foster ongoing cooperation.

Principal

Principal
Shurparaka Educational & Medical Trust's
M. B. Harris College of Arts &
A. E. Kalsekar College of Commerce & Management
Nallasopara (W); Tal. Vasai, Dist. Paighar - 621.2





Municipal School Bldg., Rani Sati Marg, Malad (East), Mumbai - 400097

AFFILIATED TO UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

RECOGNISED BY NCTE

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This is to certify that

Ansari Shafiya Fayazuddin

S.E.M.T'S M. B. HARRIS COLLEGE OF ARTS,

A. E. KALSEKAR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT

Has participated in Mehndi Competition held on 16/12/2019



Municipal School Bldg., Rani Sati Marg, Malad (East), Mumbai - 400097

AFFILIATED TO UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

RECOGNISED BY NCTE

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This is to certify that

Shahjahan Parveen

S.E.M.T'S M. B. HARRIS COLLEGE OF ARTS,

A. E. KALSEKAR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT

Has participated in Mehndi Competition held on 16/12/2019



Municipal School Bldg., Rani Sati Marg, Malad (East), Mumbai - 400097

AFFILIATED TO UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

RECOGNISED BY NCTE

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This is to certify that

Chauhan Reva Ashok

S.E.M.T'S M. B. HARRIS COLLEGE OF ARTS,

A. E. KALSEKAR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT

Has participated in Rangoli Competition held on 16/12/2019



Municipal School Bldg., Rani Sati Marg, Malad (East), Mumbai - 400097

AFFILIATED TO UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

RECOGNISED BY NCTE

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This is to certify that

Gupta Komal Kuber

S.E.M.T'S M. B. HARRIS COLLEGE OF ARTS,

A. E. KALSEKAR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT

Has participated in Rangoli Competition held on 16/12/2019